10. CỔ PHẦN 

10.1 Mệnh giá Cổ phần 

Mệnh giá của mỗi Cổ phần sẽ là 10.000 VNĐ (mười ngàn VNĐ) hoặc giá trị khác được Đại Hội 

đồng Cổ đông quyết định phù hợp với Pháp luật. 

10.2 Số lượng Cổ phần 

Tổng số Cổ phần được phép phát hành của Công ty là 167.318.577 cổ phần phổ thông (Một trăm 

sáu mươi bảy triệu ba trăm mười tám nghìn năm trăm bảy mươi bảy cổ phần). Tất cả Cổ phần do 

Công ty phát hành đều là cổ phần phổ thông. Số lượng Cổ phần sẽ được tự động điều chỉnh khi 

phát hành các Cổ phần mới. 

10.3 Quyền biểu quyết của Cổ phần 

Mỗi Cổ phần cho phép Cổ đông nắm giữ tương ứng có một phiếu biểu quyết tại các Cuộc họp Đại

[...]

The par value of each Share shall be VND10,000 (ten thousand VND only) or such value as may 

be decided by the General Meeting of Shareholders in accordance with the Law. 

10.2 Number of Shares 

The total number of authorised Shares of the Company shall be 167,318,577 ordinary shares (one 

hundred sixty-seven million three hundred eighteen thousand five hundred seventy-seven shares). 

All Shares issued by the Company shall be ordinary shares. The number of Shares shall be adjusted 

automatically upon the issuance of new Shares.   

10.3 Voting right of Shares 

Each Share shall entitle the relevant Shareholder to one vote at any General Meeting of